Metric 164.10% 6th 186.80% 10th 170.57% 4th
110.18%

Payout 125% 107.73% 125% 59.30% 125% 119.05%

ALM incentive performance units

The ALM IPUs granted to Mr. Parsley in 2017 that vest based on performance for the three-year period ended December 31, 2019 are included in the
following table as of December 31, 2019. At a meeting held on January 30, 2020, the Personnel and Compensation Committee certified the level of
performance achieved and determined the payout for the January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019 performance period. The Committee determined the level of
the payout, which could range from 0% to 200% of the target number of units based on our Asset & Liability Management function performance against a
benchmark index, with actual payout percentages based on straight-line interpolation between the data points reflected in the payout percentage grid. The
Committee approved a payout at 166.67% for the ALM IPUs granted in 2017. In accordance with the terms of this award, the ALM IPUs awarded to
Mr. Parsley were paid out in cash.

   ALM Performance
vs. Index Payout %

>= +40 basis points 200%
+20 basis points 150%
0 to -25 basis  points 100%
-35 basis points 40%
<= -40 basis points 0%

2017 2018 2019
2017–2019
Payout %

200% 200% 100% 166.67%

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC. - 2020 Proxy Statement 67

Table of Contents
OUTSTANDING EQUITY AWARDS AT 2019 FISCAL YEAR-END

 Stock Awards

Number of
Shares or Units of

Stock
That Have Not

Vested
(#)

Market Value of
Shares or Units of

Stock That
Have Not Vested

($)(a)

Equity Incentive
Plan

Awards:
Number of

Unearned Shares,
Units or Other

Rights That Have
Not Vested

(#)

Equity Incentive
Plan Awards:

Market or Payout
Value of Unearned

Shares, Units or
Other Rights That
Have Not Vested

($)(a)

William S. Demchak

 15,591 (b) $ 2,488,791